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HEI Anti-Ragging Squad(ARS)| 

1.  Prof. Gurmeet Singh Professor, Physical Education 9815801908  gurmeetpu@pu.ac.in  

2.  Prof. Sakshi Kaushal Professor, UIET 9872236600 sakshi@pu.ac.in  

3.  Prof. M.C. Sidhu Professor, Deptt. of Botany 9872224786  mcsidhu@pu.ac.in  

4.  Prof. Navneet Kaur Professor, Deptt. of Chemistry 9463518290 neet_chem@pu.ac.in  

5.  Dr. Rajeev Kumar Assistant Professor, Environment Science 8146767744 Rajeev@pu.ac.in  

6.  Dr. Jaskaran Singh Associate Professor, Defence and National Security 
Studies 

9815853650 danss@pu.ac.in  

7.  Dr. Harbhinder Singh Warden, Boys Hostel No 1 9316103516 bh1@pu.ac.in  

8.  Dr. Smita Sharma Warden, Girls Hostel No 1 9417127368 gh1@pu.ac.in  

9.  Sh. Raj Kumar Security Officer 9781419203 cuspu@pu.ac.in 

10.  Prof. Deepak Kumar Rahi Professor, Deptt. of Microbiology 9780614540 Deepak@pu.ac.in  

11.  Porf. Priyatosh Sharma Professor, Deptt. of History 9814338044 priyatosh@pu.ac.in  

12.  Prof. Th. Nandlal Singh Professor. Physical Education 9463127148 nandalal_pu@pu.ac.in  

13.  Dr. Ravneet Kaur Assistant Professor 9463200321  ravneet16@pu.ac.in  

14.  Dr. Parveen Kumar Assistant Professor 9888250732  parveenk@pu.ac.in  

15.  Dr. Avneet Saini Assistant Professor 9876442266 avneet@pu.ac.in  

16.  Dr. Tilak Raj Assistant Professor 7589367740  traj@pu.ac.in  

17.  Dr. Varinder Kaur Assistant Professor 9815065809 var_ka04@pu.ac.in  

18.  Sh. Baljit Singh Security Officer 9872877744 cuspu@pu.ac.in 
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